
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINORITY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1490
ANSWERED ON:18.11.2010
SACHAR COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATIONS
Rajesh Shri M. B.

Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any time frame for implementation of Sachar Committee recommendations;

(b) if not, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Government is considering to fix any time frame; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS (SALMAN KHURSHID)

(a) and (c): No, Madam.

(b) and (d): Different Ministries/Departments in the Central Government are implementing the decisions of the Government on the follow up action on the recommendations of the Sachar Committee and the status of implementation is reviewed regularly on quarterly basis. The status is annexed.
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